-y

. High Temperature Kettle Lid

Tapa de a tetera para altas temperaturas #/ Couvercle de bouilloire
haute température #/ Kocherdeckel J# Kjelelokk for hay
temperalur // Hogtemperaturslock for kanna ff 112

A AF573 i Coperchio bollitore ad alta temperatura /f
Zeer hittebestendig keteldeksel /7 fﬁjﬁ@\f i
Korkealdmpdinen vedenkeittimen kansi /75 35 AF 35

Silicone Sealing Gasket

Empaque hermético de silicona ff  Joint d'étanchéité en
silicone Jf Silikondichtung J/Silikonpakning #f
Silikonpackning ff 2 ] & - 7 A7) Y
Guamlzwonem tenutainsilicone Jf Silicone pakking Jf
2Ja— /*”/\/:F/ /I Silikonitiiviste  ff
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. Stainless Steel Body

Cuerpo de acero inoxidable //  Partie principale en acier
inoxydable J/ Edelstahlgehduse // Kokekar i rustfritt stal
3 Holieirostrittstdl 4/ ~El Vel ~E mhe] gy
Corpo in acciaio inox 4 Body van roestvnsaa\ i

AT VLAEGRYE i Runko ruostumatonta
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4. Vertical Cool Touch Handles

o

Asas verticales que se mantienen frias al tacto 4/ Poignées
verticales froides J/ Vertikaler Cool-Touch-Griff /f Vertikale
Cool-Touch handtak ff Vertkala Cool-Touch-handtag I

T T E A E3Fo] f Manidverticaliisolanti
Verticale ool-touch handgrepen // iE \>RILGFEF) J
Kuumentumattomat pystysuorat kahvat /% F ¥ it = -4

Serving Bowl

Recipiente para servir /f Récipient pour servr_ // Serwerscha\e
/I Serveringsholle // Serveringsskdl /W= 15 Jf
Cotola // Serveerschaal ff BEAAYT Vi
Tarjoilukulho ff %1

BioLiteEnergy.com/Instructions

Full instruction manuals, tutorial videos, FAQs and more

Manual completo de instrucciones, tutoriales en video, preguntas frecuentes y mas // Manuels d'instruction
complets, tutoriels vidéos, questions courantes, et bien plus /f Volledige handleidingen, instructievideo's,
veelgestelde vragen en nog veel meer Jf Vollsténdige Bedienungsanleitung, Tutorial-Videos, haufige Fragen und
mehr f/ AA AHE A, FEZ D T4, Lu AT,
video tutorial, domande frequenti e altro ancora // HAZEMDSAENDS DY O—R, LKHDER, L—E—
Z(FNTY A hbiolitestove.jp~ Jf Taydet kéyttdohjeet ohjevideot yleisid kysymyksia ja enemman //
Komplett bruksanvisning, video, vanliga fragor, och mycket mer Jf Full bruksanwsnlng opplaerlngswdeoer,
vanlige sporsmal og mere /f 5T & By LI B, MM AR, # WA UKRE %
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support@biolitestove.com
BioLiteEnergy.com
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Quick Start Guide

Guia de Inicio Rapido

Guide de Démarrage Rapide
Snelstartgids
Schnellstartanleitung
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Guida Rapida
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Snabbguide
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1. Usage

Uso /f Utilisation /f Gebrauch /f Bruk Jf Anvdndning /f AF&-H Jf Uso
REERAEA M Kavtto ) I

Gebruik f/

2. Cleaning & Storage

Limpieza y almacenamiento // Nettoyage et Stockage // Reinigung & Lagerung
Rengjaring og oppbevaring // Rengdring och forvaring Jf 78 2~ 2! X34 Jf
Pulizia e conservazione J/ Reiniging & Opslag Jf &SFANEUIT5E I Siivous
jasdilytys ff &I M ATAH

WARNING: KettlePot will be hot during use. Handle
only with Vertical Cool-Touch Handles. Do not touch
metal parts during use. Do not pick up by Kettle Lid.
This may inhibit sealing functionality. Pick up by
Vertical Cool-Touch Handles ONLY. For use with
BioLite CampStove/CookStove only.

ADVERTENCIA: la KettlePot estard caliente durante su uso.Manipular
Ginicamente por las asas verticales, que se mantienen frias al tacto. No
tocar las partes metdlicas durante su uso. No levantar por a tapa de la
tetera.Esto puede afectar la funcionalidad del empague
hermético.Levantar UNICAMENTE por las asas verticales, que se mantienen
frias al tacto. Para usar tnicamente con la BioLite CampStove/CookStove.

ATTENTION: KettlePot sera chaud pendant son utilisation. Ne
I'attraper qu'en utilisant les poignées verticales froides.

Ne pas toucher les parties en métal pendant 'utilisation.

Ne pas se saisir du couvercle de la bouilloire. Cela pourrait
empécher le bon fonctionnement du joint. Ne saisir I'appareil
qu'avec les poignées verticales froides. Utilisation avec Biolite
(ampStove/CookStove uniguement.

WARNUNG: KettlePot wird wahrend der Benutzung heiB. Nur den
Cool-Touch-Griff angreifen. Metallteile wahrend des Betriebs nicht
beriihren. Nicht am Deckel hochheben. Dadurch kann die Dichtefunktion
beeintrachtigt werden. AUSSCHLIESSLICH durch die Cool-Touch-Griffe
aufheben. Nur zur Verwendung mit BioLite CampStove/CookStove.

ADVARSEL: KettlePot blir varm under bruk. Handter bare med de
vertikale Cool-Touch handtakene. Ikke berar metalldeler under bruk.
Ikke loft etter kjelelokket. Dette kan hindre at forseglingen virker
ordentlig. Laft KUN med de vertikale Cool-Touch handtakene. Skal bare
brukes sammen med BioLite CampStove/CookStove.

VARNING: KettlePot blir varm under anvéndning.Hall endast i de
vertikala Cool-Touch-hand Rorinte vid nagra under
anvandning. Lyft inte kannan i locket.Detta kan forstora tatningen.Lyft
ENDAST kannan i de vertikala Cool-Touch-handagen.

Ska endast anvandas tillsammans med BioLite CampStove/CookStove.
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ATTENZIONE: KettlePot durante 'uso raggiunge una temperature molto
elevata. Prendere solo daimanici verticali isolanti. Durante 'uso, non
toccare le parti metalliche. Non sollevare dal coperchio: questo puo
ridurre la tenuta. Prendere SOLO daimanici verticali isolanti. Utilizzare
solo con Biolite CampStove/CookStove.

WAARSCHUWING: KettlePot zal warm worden tijdens het
gebruik.Alleen beetpakken aan de verticale cool-touch handgrepen.
Raak tijdens het gebruik geen metalen onderdelen aan. Niet oppakken
bij het keteldeksel.Dit kan de afdichtende functie in het geding
brengen.Alleen oppakken met de verticale cool-touch handgrepen.
Alleen te gebruiken met de BioLite CampStove/CookStove.
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VAROITUS: KettlePoton kayton aikana kuuma. Kaytd ainoastaan
kuumentumattomia pystysuoria kahvoja. Ald kosketa laitteen
metalliosia kdyton aikana. Ald nosta keitinta sen kannesta. Tama voi
haitata tiivisteen toimintaa. Nosta AINOASTAAN kuumentomattomia
pystysuoria kahvoja kdyttaen. Kaytettdvaksiainoastaan tuotteen BioLite
CampStove/CookStove kanssa.
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